Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Not installed, SMA PC-mount
connectors (vertical)
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX19692EVKIT EV Kit
MAX19693EVKIT EV Kit
LVDSADPB12+ Adapter Board
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS compliant.
E
v
a
lu
a
te
:
 M
A
X
1
9
6
9
2
/M
A
X
1
9
6
9
3
MAX19692/MAX19693 Evaluation Kits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Quick Start
Required Equipment
Before beginning, the following equipment is needed:
• Two 1.8V, 1A DC power supplies
• One 3.3V, 1A DC power supply
• Signal generator with low phase noise and low jitter
for clock input signal (e.g., Agilent 8665B)
• One high-performance spectrum analyzer (e.g.,
Rohde & Schwarz FSU or Agilent PSA)
• One Maxim HSDCEP data source board
• (Optional) One Maxim LVDS adapter board when
using a pattern generator with 0.1in header con-
nectors (order the LVDSADPB12+ adapter board
from Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.)
Procedure
The EV kits are fully assembled and tested. Follow the
steps below to verify board operation. Caution: Do not
turn on the power supplies or signal sources until
all connections are completed.
1) Verify that shunts are installed in the following posi-
tions:
JU1, JU2 (installed) → On-board reference
enabled
JU3 (2-3) → No delay added
JU4 (2-3) → Modulation disabled (MAX19693
EV kit)
JU4, JU9 (2-3) → Normal DAC (NRZ) operation
(MAX19692 EV kit)
JU5 (1-2) → DDR mode
JU7 (installed) → Scan disabled (MAX19693 EV
kit)/connect pin to ground (GND) (MAX19692 EV
kit)